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C A N A D A , z.e.s O N T A R I O A N D QUEBEC—{Continued?) ' 

CR.—{Continued.) 
Provincial Works.—{Continued.) Brought over. 

Harbours and Light-houses \ 
Improvement of the Trent 
Roads and Bridges, Upper Canada 

D o do Lower Canada f • 
Provincial Penitentiary 
Government Buildings, Ottawa 
Custom Houses, Upper and Lower Canada 
Post Offices, Upper and Lower Canada 
Miscellaneous Public Buildings, Upper and Lower Canada 
Miscellaneous Works 

2,589,986 
558,506 
558,709 

1,163,829 
136,831 

2»37S,i75 
x33,737 
88,744 

i°9i975 
1,348,184 

Assets held against the Indirect D e b t : 
Upper Canada Building Fund, v iz . : Lunatic Asylum and Normal School 
Court Houses at Aylmef, Montreal, and Kamouraska 
Law Society, Upper Canada 
Montreal Turnpike Trust 
Montreal Harbour 

Miscellaneous Accounts, v iz . : 
Grand Trunk Railway Company Debenture Account 

D o do Special Interest Account 
D o do Interest Account 

Great Western Railway Company Debenture Account 
D o do Interest do 

Northern Railway Company Debenture Account 
D o do Interest do 
D o do Interest Special Account 

Consolidated Municipal Loan Fund Upper Canada Debenture Account.. 
D o do Interest Account $3,159,836 

Less— Consol. M . Loan Fund U . C. Indemnity Account . . 3,021,831 

36,800 
126,230 

16,000 
i8S,ooo 
481,427 

Consolidated Municipal Loan Fund L. C. Debenture Account. 
D o do I nt erest do 

Bank of Upper Canada Special Account 
Other Miscellaneous Accounts 

15, r 42,633 
7>302 

9,548,900 
2,810,500 
11038,036 
2,311,667 
1,295,060 

18,250 
7,300,000 

138,005 
2,428,140 

496,245 
1,150,000 

829,533 

Trust F u n d s : 
Municipalities Fund, Lower Canada -
Lower Canada»Superior Education Income Fund 
Investments on account of Trust Funds , 
Trust Fund Advance Account 
Seigniorial Indemnity to Townships, Lower Canada, Suspense Account., 

Consolidated Fund Investment Account 
Bank Accounts . . . . . ' 

472,223 
206,719 
170,800 

1,468 
65,060 

Total . 

1.787,376 

27,028,7541 

848,457 

44»5i4)272 

916,270 
918,257 

1,006,696 

$ 77,020,082 

N O V A SCOTIA. 

We cannot with equal clearness present a Balance Sheet for t h t Province of Nova Scotia. T h e 
Report of the Committee on Public Accounts gives what we must take as the Dr . side, though we do 
not think it shews the whole of the Provincial indebtedness; but the Cr. side can only be made up 
from miscellaneous papers. Officers of the Dominion are now endeavoring to arrange the figures 
intelligibly and correctly. T h e best report we can at present make up is as follows :— 

D R . Feb . 30th, 1866. C R . 

Funded Debt , v i z : 
Provincial Bonds, 6 per 

cents, first issue $4,000,000 
Provincial Bonds, 6 per 

cents, second issue . . . . 900,500 

Floating Debt v iz : 
Borrowed from Savings 

Bank, 4 per cen t . . . . - . . 615,200 
Provincial Notes, no in

terest 587>458 
Undrawn Monies 349*534 

i,552^92 

£6,452,692 

Public Works , v i z : 
Railways 
St. Peter 's Canal 

In hands of Public Accountants 
Cash in Bank 
Light-houses, Province Building, Cus

tom House, & c , &c. (est imated). . 
Balance* 

$ 
5)333,159 

59,216 
298,056 
122,619 

300,000 
339.642 

$6.452,692 

* The Province has been in the habit of granting large sums in aid of the construction of wharves, roads, &c, 
which do not belong to the Province, and cannot enter into the Balance Sheet. The completion of the Pictou 
Railway and the commencement of the Windsor and Annapolis Branch have added say a couple of millions to the 
above debt since the date of the statement. 


