CANADA, i.e., ONTARIO AND QUEBEC.—(Continued.)			
CR.—(Continued.)		\$	
Provincial Works.—(Continued.) Brought over		1,787,376	
Harbours and Light-houses.	2,589,986	11 11370	
Improvement of the Trent	558,506		
Roads and Bridges, Upper Canada	558,709	ł	
Do do Lower Canada	1,163,829		
Provincial Penitentiary	136,831		
Government Buildings, Ottawa	2,378,175		
Custom Houses, Upper and Lower Canada	133,787		
Post Offices, Upper and Lower Canada	88,744		
Miscellaneous Public Buildings, Upper and Lower Canada	109,975		
Miscellaneous Works	1,348,184		
4 - 1 11 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		27,028,754	
Assets held against the Indirect Debt:		- 1.	
Upper Canada Building Fund, viz.: Lunatic Asylum and Normal School	36,800		
Court Houses at Aylmer, Montreal, and Kamouraska	126,230	i F	
Law Society, Upper Canada	16,000	i	
Montreal Harbour	188,000		
Montreal Harbour	481,427		
Miscellaneous Accounts, viz.:		848,457	
Grand Trunk Railway Company Debenture Account			
Do do Special Interest Account			
Do do Interest Account	7,302		
Great Western Railway Company Debenture Account	9,548,900		
Do do Interest do	1,038,036		
Northern Railway Company Debenture Account	2,311,667		
Do do Interest do	1,295,060		
Do do Interest Special Account	18,250		
Consolidated Municipal Loan Fund Upper Canada Debenture Account	7,300,000		
Do do Interest Account \$3,159,836	7,300,000		
Less - Consol. M. Loan Fund U. C. Indemnity Account 3,021,831	j	}	
<del></del>	138,005		
Consolidated Municipal Loan Fund L. C. Debenture Account	2,428,140		
Do do Interest do	496,245		
Bank of Upper Canada Special Account	1,150,000		
Other Miscellaneous Accounts	829,533		
		44,514,272	
Trust Funds:		1.70	
Municipalities Fund, Lower Canada	472,223		
Lower Canada-Superior Education Income Fund	206,719		
Investments on account of Trust Funds	170,800		
Trust Fund Advance Account	1,468		
Seigniorial Indemnity to Townships, Lower Canada, Suspense Account	65,060		
0 11 17 17		916,270	
Consolidated Fund Investment Account		918,257	
Bank Accounts		1,006,696	
Tr. (a)			
Total	\$	77,020,082	

## NOVA SCOTIA.

We cannot with equal clearness present a Balance Sheet for the Province of Nova Scotia. The Report of the Committee on Public Accounts gives what we must take as the Dr. side, though we do not think it shews the whole of the Provincial indebtedness; but the Cr. side can only be made up from miscellaneous papers. Officers of the Dominion are now endeavoring to arrange the figures intelligibly and correctly. The best report we can at present make up is as follows:—

1 D. LU. 377 1 .	
Cash in Bank. Light-houses, Province Building, C tom House, &c., &c. (estimater Balance*	59,216 298,056 122,619 Cus-
	In hands of Public Accountants Cash in Bank

<sup>\*</sup> The Province has been in the habit of granting large sums in aid of the construction of wharves, roads, &c., which do not belong to the Province, and caunot enter into the Balance Sheet. The completion of the Pictou Railway and the commencement of the Windsor and Annapolis Branch have added say a couple of millions to the above debt since the date of the statement.